SCTP

Meeting

Date Term
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009

SCTP April 29, 2010

Effective Offering

Unit
AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

Degree
MSc(Applied)

BSc(AgEnvSc)

BSc(AgEnvSc)

BSc(AgEnvSc)

BSc(AgEnvSc)

BSc(AgEnvSc)
BSc(AgEnvSc)
Certificate

BSc(AgEnvSc)

MArch

2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
Human Nutrition

Animal Health and
Disease

Animal Health and
Disease

Entomology

Environmental Biology

Ecological Agriculture
Ecological Agriculture
Ecological Agriculture
Plant Production

Design Studio; Directed
Research

Category
Non-Thesis

Specialization

Minor

Specialization

Major

Specialization
Minor
Certificate
Specialization

Non-Thesis

Cr. Wt.
45

24

24

24

90

24

24

30

24

60

Revision
Details

RC-; RC:CW-;
CC-;
CC:CW+; O.

CC-; CC+.

CC-; CC+.

RC-; RC.CW-;
CC+;
CC:CW+.

CC-; CC+; O.

Rationale
Request from GPSO to
remove specific list of
complementary
courses.
Updating course list.

Updating course list.

Due to difficulty in
offering field courses, it
was deleted from
required courses and
added to
complementary.
Course updates.

RC-; RC+; CC- Course updates.

; CC+.

RC-; RC+; CC- Course updates.

; CC+.

RC-; RC+; CC- Course updates.

: CC+; O.
CC+.

O; CC+;
CC:CW:
EC:.CW.

Beneficial course to
students added.

Updating program.

Comments/Corrections

Delete added University of
Pretoria course from list of
complementary courses.

Delete added University of
Pretoria course from list of
complementary courses.

Correct credit weight for
first listing of ARCH 684
and ARCH 685 in
Complementary Courses.

SCTP Approved Program Revisionsl



4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

4/29/2010

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

MG
MD

MD

MArch
MArch

BENg

BENng

BEng

BSE

BEng

BCom
PhD

MSc

2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program

Cultural Mediations & Non-Thesis
Technology

Urban Design and Housing Non-Thesis

Electrical Engineering Major
Electrical Engineering Honours
Computer Engineering Major
Chemistry Minor
Information Systems Major
Biochemistry;

Bioinformatics

Biochemistry; Thesis

Bioinformatics

45

45

109-110

109-110

110-114

106-115

25

30

45

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

SCTP April 29, 2010

O; RC.CWH+;
CC:.CW-.

O; RC.CW+;
CC:.CW-.
RC+; RC-;
RC:CW+; O;
RC:T; CC+.
RC+; RC-;
RC:CW+; O;
RC:T; CC+.
O; RC-; RC+;
RC:.CW+;
CW+,

RC-; RC+;
RC:.CW+;
RC:T; CC.CW-
; O.

CC-; CC+.
RC-; RC.CW-;
CC:T; CC-;
CC+;
CC:CW+; O.
CC+.

CC+.

Revisions

Updating program.
Updating program.

Program updates.

Program updates.

Program updates and
increase in credit
weight in order to
ensure accreditation
requirements are met.
Program being
strengthened for
accreditation purposes.

Updates to courses.
Paper work for courses
deleted from program
that was updated for E-
Calendar.

Course updates and
program revisions
better reflect the needs
of industry.

Updates to course list.

Updates to course list.

Program credit weight

should be indicated as 0.
Correct added course to
read "EXMD 635D1/D2".
Correct added course to
read "EXMD 635D1/D2".

SCTP Approved Program Revisions2



2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt.
change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-
=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased;
EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

SCTP April 29, 2010 SCTP Approved Program Revisions3



SCTP

Meeting Effective
Date Term
4/29/2010 201009
4/29/2010 201009

SCTP April 29, 2010

Offering
Unit
EN

EN

Degree
Graduate
Diploma

Graduate
Diploma

2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Retirements

Program Title
Housing; Affordable Homes

Category

Housing; Minimum Cost
Housing

Program
Credit
Weight
30

30

Rationale

As a result of
restructuring the
March post-
professional options,
students may
specialize in one of
those options.

As a result of
restructuring the
March post-
professional options,
students may
specialize in one of
those options.

Comments/Corrections

SCTP Approved Program Retirements4



