2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

SCTP Meeting Date 4/29/2010	Effective Term 201009	Offering Unit AG	Degree MSc(Applied)	Program Title Human Nutrition	Category Non-Thesis	Cr. Wt. 45	Revision Details RC-; RC:CW-; CC-;	Rationale Request from GPSO to remove specific list of	Comments/Corrections
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Animal Health and Disease	Specialization	24	CC:CW+; O. CC-; CC+.	complementary courses. Updating course list.	Delete added University of Pretoria course from list of complementary courses.
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Animal Health and Disease	Minor	24	CC-; CC+.	Updating course list.	Delete added University of Pretoria course from list of complementary courses.
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Entomology	Specialization	24	RC-; RC:CW-; CC+; CC:CW+.	Due to difficulty in offering field courses, it was deleted from required courses and added to complementary.	
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Environmental Biology	Major	90	CC-; CC+; O.	Course updates.	
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Ecological Agriculture	Specialization	24	RC-; RC+; CC ; CC+.	Course updates.	
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Ecological Agriculture	Minor	24	RC-; RC+; CC ; CC+.	Course updates.	
4/29/2010	201009	AG	Certificate	Ecological Agriculture	Certificate	30	RC-; RC+; CC ; CC+; O.	Course updates.	
4/29/2010	201009	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Plant Production	Specialization	24	CC+.	Beneficial course to students added.	
4/29/2010	201009	EN	MArch	Design Studio; Directed Research	Non-Thesis	60	O; CC+; CC:CW: EC:CW.	Updating program.	Correct credit weight for first listing of ARCH 684 and ARCH 685 in Complementary Courses.

2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Correct added course to read " <u>EXMD</u> 635D1/D2" 4/29/2010 201009 MD MSc Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+. Updates to course list. Correct added course to										
4/29/2010 201009 EN	4/29/2010	201009	EN	MArch		Non-Thesis	45		Updating program.	
RC:CW+; O; RC:T; CC+. 4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Electrical Engineering Honours RC:CW+; O; RC:T; CC+. 4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Computer Engineering Major 110-114 O; RC-; RC+; Program updates and RC:CW+; increase in credit weight in order to ensure accreditation requirements are met. 4/29/2010 201009 EN BSE FORM RC:CW+; Strengthened for RC:T; CC:CW- accreditation purposes. ; O. 4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Chemistry Minor 25 CC-; CC+, Calendar. 4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Chemistry Minor 25 CC-; CC+, Calendar. 4/29/2010 201009 MG BCom Information Systems Major 30 CC-CW+; O findustry. 4/29/2010 201009 MD MSc Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+, Updates to course list. Program credit weight should be indicated as Correct added course to read "EXMD 635D1/D2".	4/29/2010	201009	EN	MArch	3,	Non-Thesis			Updating program.	
RC:CW+; O; RCT; CC+ 4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Computer Engineering Major 110-114 O; RC; RC+; Program updates and RC:CW+; weight in order to ensure accreditation requirements are met. 4/29/2010 201009 EN BSE	4/29/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Electrical Engineering	Major	109-110	RC:CW+; O;	Program updates.	
RC:CW+; increase in credit CW+. weight in order to ensure accreditation requirements are met.	4/29/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Electrical Engineering	Honours	109-110	RC:CW+; O;	Program updates.	
4/29/2010 201009 EN BSE 4/29/2010 201009 EN BSE 4/29/2010 201009 EN BSE 4/29/2010 201009 EN BSE 4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Chemistry Minor 25 CC-; CC+. Calendar. RC:; RC:cCW+; or courses deleted from program that was updated for E- CCT; CCC: program revisions CCT; CCC+; better reflect the needs CCT; CCC+; better reflect the needs MG BCom Information Systems MG BCom Information Systems Major A/29/2010 201009 MD PhD Biochemistry; Bioinformatics Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+. Updates to course list. Correct added course to cou	4/29/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Computer Engineering	Major	110-114	RC:CW+;	increase in credit weight in order to ensure accreditation	
Updates to courses. Paper work for courses deleted from program that was updated for E- EN BEng Chemistry Minor 25 CC-; CC+. Calendar. 4/29/2010 201009 MG BCom Information Systems Major 30 CC:CW+; O. of industry. 4/29/2010 201009 MD PhD Biochemistry; Bioinformatics CC+: Updates to course list. Program credit weight should be indicated as 0 Correct added course to read "EXMD 635D1/D2" 4/29/2010 201009 MD MSc Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+. Updates to course list. Correct added course to read "EXMD 635D1/D2" Corre			EN	BSE			106-115	RC:CW+; RC:T; CC:CW-	Program being strengthened for	
4/29/2010 201009 EN BEng Chemistry Minor 25 CC-; CC+. Calendar. 4/29/2010 201009 RG BCom Information Systems Major 30 CC:CW+; O. of industry. 4/29/2010 201009 MD PhD Biochemistry; Bioinformatics 4/29/2010 201009 MD MSc Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+. Updates to course list. Correct added course to read "EXMD 635D1/D2"	4/29/2010	201009							Paper work for courses deleted from program	
4/29/2010 201009 MD PhD Biochemistry; 0 CC+. Updates to course list. Program credit weight Should be indicated as C Correct added course to read "EXMD 635D1/D2" 4/29/2010 201009 MD MSc Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+. Updates to course list. Correct added course to COTHECT CONTROL TO THE STAND 635D1/D2"	4/29/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Chemistry	Minor		RC-; RC:CW-; CC:T; CC-;	Calendar. Course updates and program revisions	
4/29/2010 201009 MD MSc Biochemistry; Thesis 45 CC+. Updates to course list. Correct added course to	4/29/2010	201009			Biochemistry;	Major		·	•	should be indicated as 0. Correct added course to
	4/29/2010	201009	MD	MSc	• •	Thesis	45	CC+.	Updates to course list.	Correct added course to read "EXMD 635D1/D2".

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt. change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased; EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

2009-2010 ES Report 11 to SCTP - Approved Program Retirements

SCTP Meeting	Effective	Offering			_	Program Credit		
Date 4/29/2010	Term 201009	Unit EN	Degree Graduate Diploma	Program Title Housing; Affordable Homes	Category	Weight 30	Rationale As a result of restructuring the March post-professional options, students may specialize in one of those options.	Comments/Corrections
4/29/2010	201009	EN	Graduate Diploma	Housing; Minimum Cost Housing		30	As a result of restructuring the March post-professional options, students may specialize in one of those options.	